facts and circumstances placed before me and the resultant 

discussions supra, I find that this is a fit case where the Petitioner 

can be enlarged on bail.  

7.             It is hereby ordered that the Petitioner be enlarged on 

bail on furnishing PB&SB of Rs.35,000/- (Rupees thirty-five 

thousand) only, each, subject to the conditions that; 

(i)            She shall not leave Singtam Police Station without the 

specific written permission of the I.O. of the case; 

(ii)          She shall not threaten or induce any witnesses 

acquainted with the facts of the case;